Sucrose (TCBS) media (Millipore®, Germany) and incubated at 30°C for 24 hours after which biochemical characterisation 
was carried out for detailed identification. Nineteen (19) representative isolates were selected for Antibiotic Sensitivity Test 
(AST), and Antibiotic Resistant Genes (ARGs) determination through whole-genome sequencing.

A total of two hundred and seven (207) Vibrio parahaemolyticus organisms were isolated, which translated to 39.8% 
and 47.7% prevalence in Delta and Ogun states, respectively. All the Vibrio parahaemolyticus isolates showed 100% 
sensitivity to tetracycline and florfenicol, 81.8%/87.5% to chloramphenicol and streptomycin, 72.7%/62.2% to ampicillin,